Viasat, Inc.	Process Area: Quality	Document Number: PR002013	Revision: 015
Name of Document:		Process Category:	Page:
Approved Supplier List – Authorized-Aftermarket-Manufacturer, Non-Franchised Distributor, & Approved Test Lab Only		Quality	1 of 2

1 Purpose and Scope

Provide the preferred ASL (Approved Supplier List) to internal & external use. This ASL list is a subset of Viasat ASL. These suppliers are the only Contractor-Approved Suppliers & Approved Validation Test Labs. This critical list supports the Viasat Counterfeit Prevention Plan. It is Viasat's policy to first utilize OCM/OEM and/or Franchised Distributor, second choice is Authorized Aftermarket Manufacturer, then the last choice is Non-Franchised Distributor for the procurement of EEE parts.

2 Authorized Aftermarket Manufacturer

• ROCHESTER ELECTRONICS, LLC (Newburyport, MA)

3 Approved Non-Franchised Distributors

- AMERICA II ELECTRONICS (St. Petersburg, FL)
- AREA 51 ESG, INC. (Irvine, CA)
- CONVERGE (Peabody, MA)
- SMITH & ASSOCIATES (Houston, TX)
- SMT, CORP. (Sandy Hook, CT)
- RESION (Lakeland, Florida)
- 4Star Electronics (San Clemente, CA)

4 Approved Validation Test Labs

- AMERICA II ELECTRONICS (St Petersburg, FL)
- CONVERGE (Peabody, MA)
- SMITH & ASSOCIATES (Houston, TX)
- SMT, CORP. (Sandy Hook, CT)
- GLOBAL ETS, LLC (Odessa, FL)
- GLOBAL ETS, LLC (Ontario, CA)
- GLOBAL ETS, LLC (Penang, Malaysia)
- GLOBAL ETS, LLC (Einthoven, Netherlands)
- GD4, (Key Largo, Florida)
- GD4, (Austin, Texas)
- RESION (Lakeland, Florida)

5 References

Documents

Name of Document:	Document Number:	Revision	Page:
Approved Supplier List – Authorized Suppliers,	PR002013	015	2 of 2
Contractor-Approved Suppliers and Test Lab Only			

- PR000512 Quality Assurance Procurement Provisions (QAPP), QAPP 54
- PR001216 Counterfeit EEE Parts Control Plan (Viasat internal use only)